TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALT12 APPS, LLC		10/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALT12 APPS, INC.	
Street Address:	555 De Haro Street, Suite 280	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4463346	KIDFOLIO
Registration Number:	4141387	BABYBUMP
Registration Number:	4049335	BABYBUMP
Registration Number:	4141326	PINK PAD
Registration Number:	4049024	PINK PAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.826.7474 Email: ilee@raklaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertificateOfConversion-filed-101411#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0196 source = Certificate Of Conversion-filed-101411#page 2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0197



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ALT12 APPS, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALT12 APPS, LLC"

TO "ALT12 APPS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5052756 8100V

111103339

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/suthver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9096859

DATE: 10-17-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0198

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 10/14/2011 FILED 02:44 PM 10/14/2011 SRV 111103339 - 5052756 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is May 28, 2009
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Alt12 Apps, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Alt12 Apps, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 4thday of October, A.D. 2011
	By: Satt
	Name: Jennifer Sackett Print or Type

Title: Chief Executive Officer
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005633 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 09/29/2015